

UN 1824

SODIUM HYDROXIDE SOLUTION

Mardenkro B.V.
Geerstraat 8, 5111 PS Baarle-Nassau
P.O. Box 280, 5110 AG Baarle-Nassau
The Netherlands

T: +31 (0)13 507 5399
sales@redusystems.com
www.redusystems.com

**GEVAAR DANGER DANGER GEFAHR PERICOLO
PELIGRO NIEBEZPIECZEŃSTWO ОПАСНО**

Bevat: Natriumhydroxide
Kan bijtend zijn op metalen
H314: Veroorzaakt ernstige brandwonden en oogletsel

P260: Damp, nevel, spuitnevel niet inademen. P264: Na het werken met dit product de handen en andere blootgestelde delen wassen met zachte zeep en water, alvorens te eten, te drinken, de ogen te wassen, te kleden, te roken, te eten of te drinken. P273: Milieuschade bij onjuiste afvoer. P280: Beschermingsmiddelen dragen. P301+P330+P331: BI INSLIKKEN: de mond spoelen — GEEN braken opwekken. P304+P340: NA INADEMING: de persoon in de frisse lucht brengen en ervoor zorgen dat deze gemakkelijk kan ademen. P305+P351+P338: BI CONTACT MET DE OGEN: voorzichtig afspoelen met water gedurende een aantal minuten; contactlenzen verwijderen, indien mogelijk; blijven spoelen.

Contains: Sodium hydroxide, caustic soda
H290: May be corrosive to metals
H314: Causes severe skin burns and eye damage

P260: Do not breathe vapours, mist, spray. P264: Wash hands and other exposed areas with mild soap and water before eating, drinking or smoking and when leaving work thoroughly after handling. P280: Wear protective gloves, protective clothing, face protection, eye protection. P301+P330+P331: IF SWALLOWED: rinse mouth. Do NOT induce vomiting. P304+P340: IF INHALED: Remove person to the fresh air and keep comfortable for breathing. P305+P351+P338: IF IN EYES: Rinse cautiously with water for several minutes. If possible remove contact lenses. Continue rinsing.

Contient: Hydroxyde de sodium
H290: Peut être corrosif pour les métaux
H314: Provoque des brûlures de la peau et des lésions oculaires graves

P260: Ne pas respirer les vapeurs, brouillards, aérosols. P264: Se laver les mains et toute autre zone exposée avec un savon doux et de l'eau, avant de manger, de boire, de fumer, et avant de quitter le travail soigneusement après manipulation. P280: Porter des gants de protection, des vêtements de protection, un équipement de protection du visage, un équipement de protection des yeux. P301+P330+P331: EN CAS D'INGESTION: rincer la bouche. PAS faire vomir. P304+P340: EN CAS D'INHALATION: transporter la personne à l'extérieur et la maintenir dans une position où elle peut confortablement respirer. P305+P351+P338: EN CAS DE CONTACT AVEC LES YEUX: rincer avec abondance à l'eau pendant plusieurs minutes. Enlever les lentilles de contact si la victime en porte et si elles peuvent être facilement enlevées. Continuer à rincer.

Enthält: Natriumhydroxid, Ätznatron
H290: Kann korrosiv sein
H314: Verursacht schwere Verätzungen der Haut und schwere Augenschäden

P260: Dampf, Nebel, Aerosol nicht einatmen. P264: Nach Gebrauch Vor dem Essen, Trinken oder Rauchen und beim Verlassen des Arbeitssitzes die Hände und andere exponierte Körperstellen mit milder Seife und Wasser waschen gründlich waschen. P280: Schutzhandschuhe, Schutzkleidung, Gesichtsschutz, Augenschutz tragen. P301+P330+P331: BEI SCHLÜCKEN: Mund ausspülen. NICHTS吐en. P304+P340: BEI EINATMEN: Die Person an die frische Luft bringen und für ungehinderte Atmung sorgen. P305+P351+P338: BEI KONTAKT MIT DEN AUGEN: Einige Minuten lang behutsam mit Wasser spülen. Vorhandene Kontaktlinsen nach Möglichkeit entfernen. Weiter spülen.

Contiene: Idrossido di sodio
H290: Può essere corrosivo per i metalli
H314: Provoca gravi ustioni cutanee e gravi lesioni oculari

P260: Non respirare i vapori, la nebbia, gli aerosol. P264: Lavare accuratamente le mani e altre aree della pelle esposte alla sostanza con sapone neutro ed acqua prima di mangiare, bere, fumare o quando si lascia il luogo di lavoro dopo l'uso. P280: Indossare guanti, indumenti protettivi, protezione per il viso, protezione per gli occhi. P301+P330+P331: IN CASO DI INGESTIONE: sciacquare la bocca. NON provocare il vomito. P304+P340: IN CASO DI INALAZIONE: trasportare l'infortunato all'aria aperta e mantenerlo a riposo in attesa di soccorso medico. P305+P351+P338: IN CASO DI CONTATTO CON GLI OCCHI: sciacquare minutamente per parecchie minuti. Togliere le eventuali lenti a contatto se è agevole farlo. Continuare a sciacquare.

Contiene: Hidróxido de sodio
H290: Puede ser corrosivo para los metales
H314: Provoca quemaduras graves en la piel y lesiones oculares graves

P260: No respirar los vapores, la niebla, el aerosol. P264: Lavarse las manos y otras zonas expuestas con un jabón suave y con agua antes de comer, beber y fumar o de abandonar el trabajo concluido. P280: Llevar guantes de protección, prendas de protección, máscara de protección, gafas de protección. P301+P330+P331: EN CASO DE INGESTION: Enjuagarse la boca. NO provocar el vomito. P304+P340: EN CASO DE INHALACION: Transportar a la persona al aire libre y mantenerla en una posición que le facilite la respiración. P305+P351+P338: EN CASO DE CONTACTO CON LOS OJOS: Aclarar cuidadosamente con agua durante varios minutos. Quitar las lentes de contacto, si lleva y resulta fácil. Seguir aclarando.

Zawiera: Wodortlenek sodu
H290: Może powodować korozję metalu
H314: Powoduje poważne oparzenia skóry oraz uszkodzenia oczu

P260: Nie wdychać par, mgły, rozpylonej cieczy, dymu. P264: Dokładnie umyć. Przed jedzeniem, pićm, paleniem papierosa, nie wolno spożywać alkoholu, nie wolno palić i nie wolno prowadzić pojazdu. P280: Należy nosić rękawice ochronne, odzież ochronną, ochronę twarzy, ochronę oczu. P301+P330+P331: W PRZYPADKU POŁIKNIĘCIA: wypłukać usta. NIE WYWOŁUJĄC wymiotów. P304+P340: W PRZYPADKU DOSTANIA SIĘ DO DRÓG ODDECHOWYCH: wykonać ostrożnie, bez wywołania wymiotów, wyprowadzić do świeżego powietrza. P305+P351+P338: W PRZYPADKU DOSTANIA SIĘ DO OCZU: Ostrożnie płukać wodą przez kilka minut. Wyjąć soczewki kontaktowe, jeżeli są i można je łatwo usunąć. Nadal płukać.

Содержит: Sodium hydroxide, caustic soda
H290: Может вызвать коррозию металлов
H314: Вызывает серьезные ожоги кожи и повреждения глаз

P260: Избегать вдыхания пары, тумана, аэрозоля. P264: После работы тщательно вымыть. Мыть руки и другие открытые участки кожи водоз с мягким мылом перед едой, питьем, курением, и перед выходом с работы. P280: Пользоваться защитными перчатками защитной одеждой, средствами защиты лица, средствами защиты глаз. P301+P330+P331: ПРИ ПРОГЛТЫВАНИИ: прополоскать рот. НЕ ВЫВОДИТЬ рвоты. P304+P340: ПРИ ВДЫХАНИИ: Вынести пострадавшего на свежий воздух и обеспечить ему полный покой в удобной для дыхания позе. НЕ вызывать рвоты. P305+P351+P338: ПРИ ПОПАДАНИИ В ГЛАЗА: в течение нескольких минут осторожно промыть глаза водой. При наличии контактных линз, по возможности, снять их. Продолжить промывать глаза.

ReduClean®

For removing ReduSystems® products from glass, acrylic, polycarbonate and plastic film



ReduSystems®

The bright side of growing

mardenkro
COATING & CLEANING SOLUTIONS

Mardenkro B.V.
Geerstraat 8, 5111 PS Baarle-Nassau
P.O. Box 280, 5110 AG Baarle-Nassau
The Netherlands

Product support
T: +31 (0)13 507 5399
sales@redusystems.com

ReduSystems® is a brand of Mardenkro B.V.
Product of the Netherlands

Voor het verwijderen van ReduSystems®-producten van glas, acrylaat, polycarbonaat en plastic folie

For removing ReduSystems® products from glass, acrylic, polycarbonate and plastic film

Pour éliminer les produits ReduSystems® des surfaces en verre, polycarbonate et plastique

Zum Entfernen von ReduSystems® Produkten von Glas, Acryl, Polycarbonat und Kunststofffolie

Gebruiksaanwijzing

Instructions for use

Mode d'emploi

Gebruiksaanwijzing

Instructions for use

Modo d'impiego

1. Voor een optimaal resultaat dient minimaal 250 liter ReduClean® gelijkmatig over een oppervlakte van 1 ha verspreid te worden.

2. Mengverhouding: de benodigde hoeveelheid ReduClean a roerend verdunnen met 5 tot 7 delen schoon water.

Application

Opbrengen

Removal

Verwijdering

LET OP:

CAUTION:

ATTENTION:

Waarschuwing

Milieu

Opslag

Disclaimer

1. For an optimal result, at least 250 liters/66 US gal. of ReduClean® should be evenly spread over an area of 1 ha (2,47 acres).

2. Mixing ratio: add the required amount of ReduClean with 5 to 7 parts of clean water while stirring.

Application

Opbrengen

Removal

Verwijdering

LET OP:

CAUTION:

ATTENTION:

Waarschuwing

Milieu

Opslag

Disclaimer

1. Für ein optimales Ergebnis sind mindestens 250 Liter ReduClean® gleichmäßig auf einer Fläche von 1 ha (2,47 Acres) zu verstreuen.

2. Mischungsverhältnis: Mischen Sie, unter Rühren, die erforderliche Menge an ReduClean mit 5-7 Teilen sauberem Wasser.

Anwendung

Opbrengen

Entfernung

Entfernung

Umwelt

Lagerung

Haftungsausschluss

1. Per un risultato ottimale, utilizzare almeno 250 litri di ReduClean® per una superficie di 1 ha, applicandolo uniformemente in un'area di 1 ha (2,47 acres).

2. Rapporto di miscelazione: aggiungere la quantità necessaria di ReduClean a 5 o 7 parti di acqua pulita, mescolando.

Applicazione

Opbrengen

Rimozione

Eliminazione

Attenzione:

Avviso

Stoccaggio

Almacenamiento

Descargo de responsabilidad

Per la rimozione dei prodotti ReduSystems® da vetro, acrilico, polycarbonato e film plastico

Para remover los productos ReduSystems® del vidrio, acrílico, polycarbonato y plástico

Uswa produkty ReduSystems® ze szkła, akrylu, poliwęglanu i folii z tworzywa sztucznego

Для удаления продуктов ReduSystems® со стеклянных, акриловых, поликарбонатных и пленочных поверхностей

Instrucția de aplicare

Инструкция по применению

1. Per un risultato ottimale, utilizzare almeno 250 litri di ReduClean® per una superficie di 1 ha, applicandolo uniformemente in un'area di 1 ha (2,47 acres).

2. Rapporto di miscelazione: aggiungere la quantità necessaria di ReduClean a 5 o 7 parti di acqua pulita, mescolando.

Applicazione

Opbrengen

Rimozione

Eliminazione

Attenzione:

Avviso

Stoccaggio

Almacenamiento

Descargo de responsabilidad

1. Para un resultado óptimo, son necesarios al menos 250 litros / 66 US gal. de ReduClean®, aplicándose uniformemente en un área de 1 ha (2,47 acres).

2. Proporción de mezcla: agregue la cantidad requerida de ReduClean con 5 a 7 partes de agua limpia mientras revuelve.

Aplicación

Opbrengen

Remoção

Eliminação

Atenção:

Alerta

Armazenamento

Responsabilidade

1. Aby uzyskać optymalny wynik, użyć co najmniej 250 litrów ReduClean® na powierzchni 1 ha. Aby aplikować równomiernie, wymieszać wymagana ilość ReduClean z 5 do 7 części czystej wody.

2. Proporcji: zmieszajcie odpowiednie количество ReduClean с 5-7 частями чистой воды, при постоянном помешивании.

Применение

Opbrengen

Rimozione

Eliminazione

Attenzione:

Avviso

Stoccaggio

Almacenamiento

Descargo de responsabilidad

1. Для получения оптимального результата необходимо минимум 250 л ReduClean® равнмерно распределить на площади 1 га. 2. Пропорции: смешайте необходимое количество ReduClean с 5-7 частями чистой воды, при постоянном помешивании.

Применение

Opbrengen

Rimozione

Eliminazione

Attenzione:

Avviso

Stoccaggio

Almacenamiento

Descargo de responsabilidad

Uswa produkty ReduSystems® ze szkła, akrylu, poliwęglanu i folii z tworzywa sztucznego

Для удаления продуктов ReduSystems® со стеклянных, акриловых, поликарбонатных и пленочных поверхностей

Instrucția de aplicare

Инструкция по применению

1. Aby uzyskać optymalny wynik, użyć co najmniej 250 litrów ReduClean® na powierzchni 1 ha. Aby aplikować równomiernie, wymieszać wymagana ilość ReduClean z 5 do 7 części czystej wody.

2. Proporcji: zmieszajcie odpowiednie количество ReduClean с 5-7 частями чистой воды, при постоянном помешивании.

Применение

Opbrengen

Rimozione

Eliminazione

Attenzione:

Avviso

Stoccaggio

Almacenamiento

Descargo de responsabilidad

1. Para un resultado óptimo, son necesarios al menos 250 litros / 66 US gal. de ReduClean®, aplicándose uniformemente en un área de 1 ha (2,47 acres).

2. Proporción de mezcla: agregue la cantidad requerida de ReduClean con 5 a 7 partes de agua limpia mientras revuelve.

Aplicación

Opbrengen

Rimozione

Eliminazione

Attenzione:

Avviso

Stoccaggio

Almacenamiento

Descargo de responsabilidad

1. Für ein optimales Ergebnis sind mindestens 250 Liter ReduClean® gleichmäßig auf einer Fläche von 1 ha (2,47 Acres) zu verstreuen.

2. Mischungsverhältnis: Mischen Sie, unter Rühren, die erforderliche Menge an ReduClean mit 5-7 Teilen sauberem Wasser.

Anwendung

Opbrengen

Entfernung

Umwelt

Lagerung

Haftungsausschluss

1. Per un risultato ottimale, utilizzare almeno 250 litri di ReduClean® per una superficie di 1 ha, applicandolo uniformemente in un'area di 1 ha (2,47 acres).

2. Rapporto di miscelazione: aggiungere la quantità necessaria di ReduClean a 5 o 7 parti di acqua pulita, mescolando.

Applicazione

Opbrengen

Rimozione

Eliminazione

Attenzione:

Avviso

Stoccaggio

Almacenamiento

Descargo de responsabilidad

ReduSystems is a group of removable coatings that gives the grower more control over their greenhouse climate. ReduSystems coatings are easy to apply, highly wear-resistant and can be removed at any time. No matter where in the world a crop is grown, ReduSystems offers crop specific value with proven products and specialized solutions.

More information is available at www.redusystems.com